505497667 05/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5544471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORMA THERAPEUTICS, INC.	05/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORMA TM, LLC
Street Address:	500 ARSENAL STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	WATERTOWN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02472

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16419333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012552-0962
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA M. D'AMATO
SIGNATURE:	/Erica M. D'Amato/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_FTI_FTM#page1.tif source=Assignment_FTI_FTM#page2.tif source=Assignment FTI FTM#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 1801GT 07 PRO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Forma Therapeutics, Inc. (FORMA) organized under the laws of Delaware and having a place of business at 500 Arsenal St. Suite 100, Watertown, MA 02472, USA is a co-owner based on assignment from the inventors of the inventions entitled:

NOVEL COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR THE INHIBITION OF NAMPT

having been disclosed and claimed in US serial number 13/820,496 which is a national stage entry under 35 USC 371 of PCT/US2011/050320 filed on 09/02/2011 claiming priority to:

US Serial Number 61/480,423 filed on April 29, 2011;

US Serial Number 61/478,995 filed on April 26, 2011;

US Serial Number 61/386,037 filed on September 24, 2010;

US Serial Number 61/386,044 filed on September 24, 2010;

US Serial Number 61/379,812 filed on September 3, 2010; and

US Serial Number 61/379,819 filed on September 3, 2010.

WHEREAS, FORMA covenants, based on the assignments from the inventors., that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that FORMA has the full right to convey its rights to the Application as herein expressed;

WHEREAS, FORMA TM, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an office at 500 Arsenal St., Suite 100, Watertown, MA 02472, USA, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest of FORMA in, to and under the inventions disclosed in the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FORMA does hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to the invention described in said Application, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of inventors, at their election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified Application under any international arrangements or conventions relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any application claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any said Letters Patent;

Attorney Docket No.: 1801GT 07 PRO

AND FORMA HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will at any time, upon request and at it's expense, without further compensation or charge the ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of the ASSIGNEE, including the procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

AND FORMA HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives or assignees, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid to the ASSIGNEE, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hand and seal

For Forma Therapeutics Inc.:	
Executed this 22 day of MMY , 2011.	
	TIEVEN TREAM
Signature	Print Name
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
Commonwealth or Massachusetts	
County of //// ((& & ()) s.s.:)	
On this 12 day of May	, 2014, personally appeared before me, to me known, and known by me to be
the same person(s) described in and who executed the foreg	oing instrument, and acknowledged that he
(she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the pur	pose set forth.
	-//W/H/H/
(seal)	ZLINGHODINGO
KELLE GOODRIDGE	/ Notary Public / V
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	
: 引 (学) COMMONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSETTS)	Thought wone
Ontongs 83 2010	

Attorney Docket No.: 1801GT 07 PRO

For Forma TM LLC:	
Executed this 22 May of May	
	STEVEN TRELAY
Signature	Print Name .
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
Commonwealth of massachusetts County of Middlesex	
County of Middlever	
Steven Trega y	, 20, personally appeared before me
the same person(s) described in and who executed the f (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the	oregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he
(seal)	feller foodsdage
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 05/29/2019